
2025 Christmas Festival Children’s Ensemble Rehearsal & Performance Schedule 
 
Preparatory Rehearsals 

●​ Week 1  
○​ Immanuel Lutheran, St. Paul 

■​ Sunday, November 9: 4-5pm 
○​ St. Philip the Deacon, Plymouth 

■​ Monday, November 10: 6-7pm 
●​ Week 2  

○​ Immanuel Lutheran, St. Paul 
■​ Sunday, November 16: 4-5pm 

○​ St. Philip the Deacon, Plymouth 
■​ Monday, November 17: 6-7pm 

●​ Week 3  
○​ Immanuel Lutheran, St. Paul 

■​ Sunday, November 23: 4-5pm 
○​ St. Philip the Deacon, Plymouth 

■​ Monday, November 24: 6-7pm 
 
“Basilica Week” Rehearsals 

●​ Immanuel Lutheran, St. Paul 
○​ Sunday, December 7: 4-5pm (for all singers)  

●​ Basilica of St. Mary, Minneapolis 
○​ Monday, December 8: 7-8 pm 
○​ Thursday, December 11:  7-8pm​

 
Performances 

○​ Basilica of St. Mary: “Come, Dwell With Us” Christmas Festival  
■​ Friday, December 12 

●​ 3:30pm call time for all singers 
●​ 4:30pm concert 
●​ 6:00pm approximate concert end time 

○​ Reception for Children’s Ensemble and families following concert 
■​ Saturday, December 13 

●​ Afternoon concert 
○​ 12:30pm call time for all singers 
○​ 1:30pm concert 
○​ 3:00pm approximate concert end time 

●​ Evening concert 
○​ 7:00pm call time for all singers 
○​ 8:00pm concert 
○​ 9:30pm approximate concert end time 
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